Descriptions
1
Transient Suppressor Protection Device (TSPD)
Bi-directional, Surface Mount > PxxxxSx Series
Boarden TSPDs are designed to help protect sensitive
telecommunication equipments from over voltage events as
lightning strikes, power contact and power induction per as
Telcordia GR-1089 and ITU-T K.20(K21). A TSPD appears as a

Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.2
Circuit diagramCircuit diagram
Part Numbering System
P  xxxx  S  x
Surge Capacity Level:A, B, C
S: SMB
Typical breakdown voltage
   eg, 0080: 8V
         3100: 310V
Type
SMB
Surge Ratings
Series
Peak Pulse Current - Ipp(A)
ITSM
50/60Hz
di/dt
2/10μs 8/20μs 5/310μs 10/1000μs A min A/μs
A 200 150 75 45 20 500
B 250 250 100 80 25 500
C 500 400 200 100 30 500
3000 13'' Reel
2
PxxxxSx Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.2
PxxxxSx Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.2
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Type
Number
VDRM
@IDRM=5μA
VS
@100kV/s
IS
VT
@IT=2.2A
IT IH Cj
max. (V) max. (V) max. (mA) max. (V) max. (A) typ. (mA) max. (pF)
P0080SA 6 25 800 4 2.2 120 55
P0300SA 25 40 800 4 2.2 120 55
P0640SA 58 77 800 4 2.2 120 45
P0720SA 65 88 800 4 2.2 120 45
P0900SA 75 98 800 4 2.2 120 40
P1100SA 90 130 800 4 2.2 120 35
P1300SA 120 160 800 4 2.2 120 35
P1500SA 140 180 800 4 2.2 120 30
P1800SA 170 220 800 4 2.2 120 30
P2300SA 190 260 800 4 2.2 120 25
P2600SA 220 300 800 4 2.2 120 25
P3100SA 280 360 800 4 2.2 120 25
P3500SA 320 400 800 4 2.2 120 20
P4200SA 380 500 800 4 2.2 120 20
P4800SA 440 600 800 4 2.2 120 20
P0080SB 6 25 800 4 2.2 120 60
P0300SB 25 40 800 4 2.2 120 65
P0640SB 58 77 800 4 2.2 120 45
P0720SB 65 88 800 4 2.2 120 45
P0900SB 75 98 800 4 2.2 120 40
P1100SB 90 130 800 4 2.2 120 40
P1300SB 120 160 800 4 2.2 120 40
P1500SB 140 180 800 4 2.2 120 40
P1800SB 170 220 800 4 2.2 120 45
P2300SB 190 260 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2600SB 220 300 800 4 2.2 120 45
P3100SB 280 360 800 4 2.2 120 45
P3500SB 320 400 800 4 2.2 120 40
P4200SB 380 500 800 4 2.2 120 40
P4800SB 440 600 800 4 2.2 120 40
3
PxxxxSx Series